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June 27, 1994

i Ba 8 L0
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ///’j,7 A~
/I

Attention: Mr. David R. Catanach

Re: Exception to NMOCD Rule 303 (A), Order No. R-10033 ;
Addition of Five Wells to Previous Division Order
Jalmat and Langlie Mattix Pools
Cooper Jal Unit
Well Numbers 406, 407, 409, 414, and 419
T-24-S, R-36 & 37-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. respectfully requests
administrative approval to add the five said wells to the its
previous Division Order for downhole commingling of production
from the Jalmat and Langlie Mattix Pools. The five said wells
are located within the unit boundaries of the Cooper Jal Unit,
Lea County, New Mexico. Each wells location is indicated in the
attachments to this letter. All of the said wells are proposed
to be drilled to the base of the Langlie Mattix Pool and
simultaneously completed in the Langlie Mattix and Jalmat Pools
as downhole commingled producers.

During 1993, the New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division approved a
Texaco E&P proposal for certification of Enhanced 0il Recovery
on the Cooper Jal Unit. In this proposal, Texaco indicated that
future locations would need to drilled as downhole commingled
wells to complete the enhanced o0il recovery project. The five
subject wells presented in this application are part of that
project. Within the Cooper Jal Unit, the Jalmat and Langlie
Mattix Pools have been concurrently waterflooded since October
1970. All produced fluids have entered a common production and
injection facility since that time with no fluid compatibility
problems.

The proposed downhole commingling will provide a more economical
means of production. It will allow complete development of the
productive capacity within the unit by allowing the two
intervals to be waterflooded on concurrent 40-acre five spot
patterns. This will extend the productive 1life of both
intervals, thereby preventing waste. It is therefore requested
by Texaco Exploration and Production Inc., to administratively
downhole commingle the Jalmat and Langlie Mattix Pools within
the said five wellbores. Texaco requests that this be performed



by adding these wells to the previously signed downhole
commingling order, No. R-10033, dated December 10, 1993.

The subject wells meet all of requirements as set forth by Rule
303 (C) except Rule 303 (C) 1. a. (1), where the total volumes
of water produced are above the set state wide limits. This
issue was addressed and resolved during a NMOCD Hearing, Case
No. 10879, on December 2, 1993. The ownership of both zones are
common {(including working and royalty interests). The Jalmat and
Langlie Mattix pools have been successfully commingled within
the Cooper Jal Unit area with no incompatibility of reservoir
fluids.

The following information is submitted as support for this
request

. Location plat (Form C-102)

. Well Data Sheets

. Computation of Value for commingled production

Individual Well Casing Programs (Form C-101)

. Average Production plots for the five 1993 infield producers.
Statement of notification to offset operators and USGS.

(o) NS I~ UV TN \ S I
L] *

It is requested that the allocation of production for each zone
be deferred until each well is placed on production. At such
time, it is proposed to isolate the Jalmat interval in each
well, to determine its productive rate prior to commingling.
Production will then be allocated to the Langlie Mattix by
subtracting the Jalmat production rate from the total stabilized
production rate after downhole commingling the well.

Texaco Exploration and Production, 1Inc. believes that the
administrative approval for downhole commingling and use of
artificial 1lift on said wells will improve secondary recovery
efforts and prolong the productive life of both zones, therefore
preventing waste. If you have any questions concerning this
application, please contact Michael Alexander at (505)397-0411.

Yours very truly,

& Ful

Russell Pool
Hobbs Area Engineer

MCA

attachments
Chrono

cc: Jerry Sexton/NMOCD/Hobbs
Shannon Shaw/BLM/Carlsbad



Submit to Appropriate
District Office
Stote Lease-4 copies

Fee Leose—J3 copies

DISTRICT 1

P. Q. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P. 0. Drawer 00, Artesio, NM 88210

QISTRICT i

1000 Rio Bruzoe Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 875042088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

NOTICE OF LOCATION

Form C-102
Revised 1-~1-89

[Operator [ Tease Well No.
TEXACO EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION Inc. COOPER JAL UNIT 419
Unit Celter Section Township Range County
P 13 24 South 36 East NMPM Lea
ctual Toologe Localion of Wall:
* . teet from the South iing_and 50Q° teot from the _ East fine
Ground level Elav. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3315 Tonsil, Yates, 7RVRS; 7RVRS, Queen Jalmat; Langlie Mattix 40 Acres

unitization, force—pooling, etc?
No

3 Yes It answer is "yes" type of
if answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have
this form if nec

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored percil or hochure marks on the plat below.

g

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicoted to the well, have the interest of all owners been consclidated by communitization,

2. If more then one lease is dedicated to the well, oulline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royoity).

tuglly been

d (use reverse side of

essary.
No allowable will be ossigned to the well untll qlt interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced—pooling, or otherwise)
or untll o6 non-standaord unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information
coniained Acrein i frue and complete fo the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Sigdatyte
(4
rinted me
Royce D. Mariott
Position

Division Surveyor

Company

Texaco Exp. & Prod.

Date
June 9, 1994

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I heveby certify that the wail lcation shoun
on this plat was plotfed from ficld noles of
actual surveys made dy mw ar under my

and that the some is trus and
correct o the best of my knowledge ond
belief.

Date Surveyed
June 7, 1994

Signature & Sea! of
Profesaional Surveyoc

N

Certificale [No. v
7254~ John S. Piper

0 330 es0 890 I ] 1

1000 500

[+]

Shest Lea Co, FB, 11, Pg. 6




DATA SHEET FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

QOperator : Texaco USA, Inc.

Address : P.0. 730 , Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Lease and Well No.: Cooper Jal Unit No. 419

Proposed Location : Unit Letter P, 330' FSL, 500' FEL of

Section 13, T-24-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

WELL DATA
Upper Pool Lower Pool
Name of Pool Jalmat 0il & Gas Langlie Mattix 0il
BHP 312 psia 540 psia
(Pres from #208 PBU) (Est. from #403 SI-FL)
Completed Interval: 3000'-3250" (250") 3400'-3650"' (250")
(Proposed Comp.) (Proposed Comp.)
Proposed Prod. Method: Rod Pumped Rod Pumped
Current Test Date : - NA - - NA -
0il - NA - - NA -
Gas - NA - - NA -
Water - NA - - NA -
GOR - NA - - NA -
GOR Limit - NA - - NA -
Gas Gravity 0.8467 0.8467

(Both Commingled at Common Unit Battery)

NOTE : It is proposed to drill to Langlie Mattix, cement casing, perforate
and fracture stimulate each =zone independently, test the Jalmat
Zone, obtain a stabilized production test, then commingle both zones
and allocate production at that time.




COMPUTED VALUE OF DHC
PRODUCTION




AVERAGE ESTIMATED PRODUCTION BEFORE DHC
(SINGLE JAIMAT WELL)

L. MATTIX AVERAGE PRICE INCOME
0il 17 BOPD $16.50/BO $247.50
Gas 20 MCFPD $ 1.90/MCF $ 38.00

TOTAL SINGLE COMPLETION REVENUES $285.50

AVERAGE ESTIMATED PRODUCTION AFTER DHC
(DETERMINED FROM NORMALIZED 1993 NEW WELL PRODUCTION)

JATMAT LANGLIE MATTIX COMMINGLED
0il 15 BOPD 17 BOPD 32 BOPD
Gas 27 MCFPD 20 MCFPD 47 MCFPD

Water 81 BWPD 165 BWPD 246 BWPD

ESTIMATE OF VALUE OF DHC PRODUCED HYDROCARBONS

COMMINGLED PRODUCT PRICE REVENUE
0il 32 BOPD $16.50/BBL $ 528.00
Gas 47 MCFPD $ 1.90/MCF $ 89.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED DAILY REVENUES 617.00

NET DIFFERENCE FROM DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING = $§ 331.50/DAY

NOTE : All produced volumes are currently commingled at the surface
from both the Langlie Mattix and Jalmat Pools. Both pools

0il gravities are 38 degree API Crudes and are classified as
sour.




FORMULA FOR DETERMINING ALLOCATION OF PRODUCTION

OIL
J = JAIMAT STABILIZED OIL PRODUCTION RATE, BOPD
T = TOTAL COMMINGLED OIL PRODUCTION RATE, BOPD
LANGLIE MATTIX PROD. =M = (T - J) , BOPD

GAS
J = JAIMAT STABILIZED GAS PRODUCTION RATE, MCFPD
T = TOTAL COMMINGLED GAS PRODUCTION RATE, MCFPD
LANGLIE MATTIX PROD. =M = (T - J) , MCFPD




o A) -

- meimets State of New Mexico

“ p.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
DISTRICT It
£.0. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 OIL CONSERV ATION DIVISION
DISTRICT It P.O. Box 2088 .
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 N
DISTRICT IV Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-.2088

P.0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-101

Revised February 10,1994
Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5§ Copies

[0 AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

' Operator Name and Address ? OGRID Number
TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC. 022351
- 3
P.O. Box 3109, Midiand Texas 79702 APl Number
* Property Code ® Property Name ¢ Well No.
COOPER JAL UNIT 419
7

Surface Location

Ulorlotno. |Section | Township | Range Lot.idn Feet From The | NorthvSouth Line | Feet From The
P 13 24-S 36-E 330 SOUTH 500

East/West Line County
EAST LEA

e Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

SURFACE CASING - 250 SX CLASS C W/ 2% CACL2 (14.8 PPG, 1.34 CF/S, 6.31 GW/S).

CLASS H (15.6 PPG, 1.18 CF/S, 5.20 GW/S).

THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION.

COMMINGLE IS BEING FILED.

Ul or lot no. | Section Township | Range Lotidn Feet From The | NorthvSouth Line | Feet FromThe | EastWest Line County
®eroposed Pool 1 1% proposed Pool 2
. {E)
' Work Type Code 2 WellType Code Rotary or C.T. * Lease Type Code '® Ground Level Elevation
N o R P GR-3315°
8 Multiple 17 proposed Depth 1% Formation % Contractor 20 gpud Date
No 3750 o 711194
1 .
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12174 85/8 24# 400 250 SURFACE
778 5 1/2 15.6# 3750 950 SURFACE
22 D ibe the proposed prog: if this epplication is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the dsta on the pr productive zonesnd pi d new productive zone.
Describe the bl P ion progrem, if any. Use edditionsl sheets if nocessery.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:

PRODUCTION CASING - 600 SACKS 35/65 POZ CLASS H W/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (12.8 PPG, 1.94 CF/S, 10.4 GW/S). F/B 350 SACKS

** FIELD: JALMAT/TANSIL, YATES, TRVRS FORMATIONS; LANGLIE MATTIX/7TRVRS, QUEEN FORMATIONS. REQUEST TO DOWN-HOLE

| hereby certify that the rules and reguiations of the Olf Conservation

s true and compiete to the best of my knowledge and betief.

Lbery carsty that the s nd gtion f th O Conmrvetion OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

sgae O P \Paabar /J—DN—

Printed Name C. P. Basham

Title Drilling Operations Mgr.

Expiration Date:

Date 6/14/94 Telephone 688-4620

DeSotoMichots 3-04 ver 1.10




0 O0dIM8

IMBW O IO

G ST1EM

9€1 (UOd40W
GOr (daMd

c/ (0408

M8W E¥ MO
AIWW GT 90
oW 8 00
PB—-v SNLVIS

JLVLS

ALNNOD

~S/E ¥ S9E-Svc
Wr 3NOZ

TEEEEB H3IO
an4d

357

viva 3sv3i

G6

SHV3A

6'v6 8'v6 L'¥6 9°'P6 G'V6 v'v6 E'V6E S°'P6 1 V6

14N

AN

1 N

NOILOMNAOHd [113M 39VHIAY QMNHJ<IEQZ

[ LVWNP

~

~—_1_

(SHAH Z/SLA/NV1)

"ONI 4 3 3 03vX3l
LYWVP GOV — POy LINN 71VH H3dOO0I

o)’

007

OdMg  ados

Od43NW




7

0 ddIM8B

IMBW O IO

S STT1IM

66 OddONW

528 (ddMg

€8 04d0Y

MBW 26 MO
JOWNW 8 90
0gW 9 03
- SNLVIS

JLVI1S

ALNNOD

—-S/LE 3} S9E-Sve
W71 3NOZ

TEEEEB H3JO
a4

351

viva 3svdn

SHV3IA

XILLIVW JITIONVT GOV

- 10 1INN 7vM Y3d4002

'G6 G6 6°V6 8'¥Y6 L V6 9°V6 G V6 P'VE EVB 2°V6 T'VE b6
-
/
T 7
[
— 7
7
v L
AL
]
/\
£\
£ //
/ ’
\__
NOILINAOHd| T13M |39VH3AY OIZITVNHON
- XILLVA | STTONV
"ONI d 3 3 00vX3l

07

007

0007

adM8  ados

dd4OW




STATEMENT OF NOTIFICATION




F 40 ACRE OFFSET OPERATORS TO PRO
Q

LIST

THAN TEXACO E & P ¢

OPERATORS OTHER

406 NgNN% ' P 309 454 129
407 : I:l()NE , Receipt for

409 - NE Certified Mail

414 I;%NE .« No Insurance Coverage Provide
419

parenstares Do not use for international M:
{See Reverse!

Senm 10 ‘B L_Nl

Street ana Na

P 0., State and ZiP Code

0211778 Walsbad Wi 88220
Postage $ '.4‘{

{00

Cerutied Fee

Spec:al Delivery Fee g
Aestncted Delivery Fee

Return Aeceipt Showing
1o Whom & Date Detivered

$ z,q'-{

PS Form 3800, June 1991




g vISION STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

el (i) OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
S Al 8 ° HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

June 28, 1994 * POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING ' » 199 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
MC
DHC X
NSL X
NSP
SWD
WFX
PMX

Gentlemen: #519-P/ 13-24S-36E
@#WTh=0y  2L-24S-36E
FEO9-K)  24-245-36E
‘ @ﬁo'r-*:!; 24-245-36E
Texacp Expl & Prod Inc. [Cooper Jal Unit— @6-‘}} 24-245-36E
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

I have examined the application for the:

and my recommendations are as follows:

o/

very truly

Supervisor, District 1

/ed



